



Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 2425 of 2023M. Ali **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

13/04/2023	Shri Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Kunal Das, P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file return. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge