

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2425 of 2023****M. ALI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

31/10/2025	None for the petitioner, even in the second call. Mr.Dashrath Prajapati, P.L. for the State. List the matter after eight weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	