



CGHC010121592023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2425 of 2023

M. ALI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/08/2026	Mr. Avinash K Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Sharma, counsel for the State/ respondents 1 to 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner today only. Hence, some time may be granted. As prayed, list this case on 11th August 2026, as a fresh case in List 1. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	